units all the same width and design should be avoided, and within each attached group 

attention should be given to the use of wider end units. 

(4) The minimum gross living space, which shall include all interior space except 

garage and unfinished basement or attic area, shall be one thousand two hundred and fifty 

(1,250) square feet. 

(5) Side and rear walls shall be articulated with windows, recesses, chimneys, or 

other architectural treatments.  All endwalls shall have a minimum of two (2) architectural 

features.  Buildings on lots where endwalls are prominent (such as corner lots, lots visible